PRICE: $25.00
OPERATING MANUAL
PCP/TPCP SERIES PowerCassette®
FRONT-END SWITCHERS
Manual No. TPCP-Man-204-1 © 2004 UNIPOWER Corp.
All Rights Reserved
UNIPOWER Corporation

Optional 23-Inch Mounting (with brackets)
Module Present Signal
14.2 Ordering Guide
14.3 Two-Unit Rack. The two-unit 19-inch rack is shown in Figure 8 together with
connectors and pin designations. AC inputs are to two IEC60320 connec-
tors, one for each PowerCassette module. The DC output is at two Anderson
connectors. Monitoring and control signals are brought out at a 25-pin sub-
miniature D-connector, J3. The maximum rated output figures for two mod-
ules in this rack must be observed as shown in the table. Note that the 12V
output current is limited by the rack to 75 amperes, less than the total of two
modules.
14.3.1 Input voltage range is 85-264VAC for maximum power in either
redundant or non-redundant operation. The Class B EMI input
specifications are met.
14.3.2 The outputs of the two PowerCassette modules are connected in
parallel in the rack.
14.3.3 The rack depth is 11.56 inches (294mm).
14.3.4 Module A is on the left and module B on the right as seen from the
front of the rack. AC input connector J1 goes to module A and J2
to module B.
14.3.5 For details on I2C data (J3 pins 9 and 13) check with factory.
TPCMR1U2 2 All Front Entry 1600W
TPCMR1U3 3 All Rear Entry 2400W
RACK
MODEL NO.
MAX. NO.
MODULES
MAX.
POWER
CONNECTIONS
18
POWERCASSETTE FRONT-END
OPERATING MANUAL
14.3.6 The Module Present outputs (J3 pins 20 and 21) are grounded
(to -Sense) when the module is plugged in and open when the
module is out.
14.4 Three-Unit Rack.   The three-unit 19-inch rack is shown in Figure 9 together
with connectors and pin designations. The AC input connectors are
IEC60320. All connections are at the rear of the rack. The DC output is at
two copper bus bars with no. ¼-20 studs and nuts. Monitoring and control
signals are brought out at a 25-pin subminiature D connector, J4. The maxi-
mum rated output figures for three modules are shown in the table. Note that
the maximum output of a three-module, 12V unit is 150A, or 1800 watts, less
than the total capability for the three 800 watt units.
14.4.1 All electrical connections are made to the rear of the rack. There is
one AC connector for each module. Connector J1 goes to module
A,  connector J2 to module B and connector J3 to module C.
14.4.2 Module A is on the left, module B in the center and module C
on the right, as seen from the front of the rack.
14.4.3 The outputs of all PowerCassette modules are connected in
parallel in the rack.
14.4.4 The rack depth is 11.56 inches (294mm).
14.4.5 Input voltage range is 85-264VAC for maximum power in either
redundant or non-redundant operation.
14.4.6 The Module Present outputs (J4 pins 20, 21 and 22) are grounded
(to -Sense) when the module is plugged in and open the
module is out.
14.4.7 For details on I2C data (J4 pins 9 and 13) check with factory.
19
POWERCASSETTE FRONT-END
OPERATING MANUAL
SIGNAL PINS DESCRIPTION
Enable 7
A logic LO or short to Pin 9 enables (turns on) the unit.  A logic HI or

PCP Series
(Chassis Mount)
SHELF ORDERING GUIDE:
For 1U, 19-inch rack holding two TPCP
models, order TPCMR1U2; for 1U 19-
inch rack holding three TPCP models,
order TPCMR1U3 . See separate data
sheet for racks.
STANDARD MODELS
Delete “T” prefix to model no. for chassis mount version.
NOTE: The table does not show the independent 5V, ¼A standby output which is standard on both models.
12VDC
24VDC
48VDC
TPCP3000
TPCP5000
TPCP7000
800W
1000W
1200W
66.7A
41.7A
25.0A
85-264VAC
85-264VAC
85-264VAC
YES
YES
YES
1U  High
1.6” x  5” x 10”
(41 x 127 x 254 mm)
TWO-YEAR WARRANTY
              SAFETY  CERTIFICATIONS
           AGENCY        STANDARD
  UL UL1950
  CUL CSA22.2, No. 950
  DEMKO EN60950
NOTE: Add Option Code as suffix to model no.
Contact  factory on availability of Option Z.
Patents Issued & Pending
LVD73/23/EEC
CODE OPTION
Z I2C Serial Data Bus
Three-Unit  Rack
MAX. OUTPUT
POWER
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
OUTPUT
CURRENT
INPUT
VOLTAGE PFC MODEL
NUMBER
*TPCP Models
Two-Unit  Rack
TPCP Series
(Hot-Swap)
C O R P O R A T I O N
Copyright  ©  2002 Unipower Corporation. All rights reserved.
www.unipowercorp.com or www.powercassette.com
Call U.S.: (954) 346-2442 • sales@unipower-corp.com
Call U.K.: +44(0) 1903 768200  •  info@unipower-europe.com
SPECIFICATIONS,  PowerCassette ® PCP & TPCP SERIES FRONT ENDS
Typical at Nominal 115/230VAC Line, Full Load and 25oC Unless Otherwise Noted.
OUTPUT  SPECIFICATIONS
Total Output Power, Continuous, Max ........ 800-1200 Watts
Voltage Adjustment Range, Min. ..................................... ±5%